Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 1

## MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

## Race Relations Act 1976

- 12.—(1) Section 71B (general statutory duty: Scotland and Wales)(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (2) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (3) In subsection (3) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (4) In subsection (4) for "includes the National Assembly for Wales." substitute—

## "includes-

- (a) the National Assembly for Wales Commission;
- (b) the Welsh Ministers, the First Minister for Wales and the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government."

1

<sup>(1)</sup> Section 71B was substituted, together with sections 71, 71A, 71C, 71D and 71E, for section 71 as originally enacted by section 2(1) of the Race Relations (Amendment) Act 2000 (c.34).